West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist Jalpaiguri P.S. NJP	Year 2021 FIR No. 782/21 Date
(i) Act Bengal Evene Sections 46A()	(ii) ActSections
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Friday	Date From
Time Period Night Hom	Date From 16/07/21 Date To 16/07/21 Time From 22:25 thr Time To 22:55 thr
16/0	7/2621 Time 23 . 25
(a) Constal Diany Reference : Entry No.(s)	871 Time 23:25 Hrs.
Type of Information:	S. 02 Km East Beat No
Place of Occurrence. (a) Direction and Distance norm	Dist. Jalpaigun
(b) Address/	
the First of this Delice Station than the	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S.	District N/A
Complainant / Informant:	(d) Nationality Sudiau
(a) Name	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Well-timolity Quellan
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	Place of Issue
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue	: Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	ni bobe Communeonerale, Seligari
(g) Address (g) Ad	
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with f	ull particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	al Ray (58 m) S/o Late Blog Chan
Kuy of 100 Gale, Saludno	al Ray (58 ym) S/O Late Bhogcher agar Colony, OS NIFP. Dist- Jalpaigus
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Infor	mato.
De die Jese of grounding stolen / involved (Attach separal	te sheet, if necessary): 2. T (Twenty Seven) Bold Country Sprit Cortaining
bolles of 60 up Himalayan	Bold Country sprit Contact
600 ml is each bellief MAP	2 7007 07 2300
Total value of properties stolen / involved R 2700)	<i>F</i>
Included Report / LLD. Case No. if any	
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	o original written comprand
is breaked on FIR reproc	e original written complaint which
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission the case and took up to the investigation / directed	s of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered
the case and took up to the investigation / directed	to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, add Complaintant / Informant free of cost.	milted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the
Com Daint	(TETALE
Signture / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	Name : SAMIR TAMANG
Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Name: SAMIR TAMANG Rank: (1 OF POLICE No.: SPE O/C New Jalpengasi PS. SPE

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
NJP PS,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.
Siliguri.

Sub: FIR.

Sir.

With due respect, I am producing herewith the arrested accused person namely Dulal Roy (58 yrs) S/O late Bhogchan Roy of IOC Gate, Sahid Colony, PS-NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

 27 (Twenty Seven) bottles of 60 up Himalayan Gold Country Spirit containing 600 ml in each bottle of MRP Rs 100/- of each bottle.

I, SI Goutam Mallik presently attached with NJP PS under your kind control beg to state that today i.e. on 16.07.21 at 21.55 hrs I received a secret source information that one person namely Dulal Roy of Sahid Colony Haran is selling ID liquor illegally at his sho at IOC Gate under PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri for his illegal gain. Accordingly, diarized the fact in the General diary vide NJP PS GDE No 863 dated 16.07.21 and informed the fact to you. As per your kind direction and instruction myself along with ASI Sajal Das. C/1053 Paresh Rava, CV/306 Bisawajit Roy & CV/116 Rohit Mahato left for IOC Gate. NJP to work out the information in hand. At about 22.15 hrs we arrived at IOC Gate, NJP and being shown and identified by the source we held raid at the shop of Dulal Roy at IOC Gate and managed to apprehended him. During interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above and also disclosed that he is selling ID liquor at his residence since long for his wrongful gain. On search the above noted I/D liquor recovered from his possession. On demand he failed to produce any documents/licence in respect of store/sale the I/D liquor found at his shop. Accordingly, I seized the above noted I/D liquor from his possession under proper seizure list and arrested him under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest. The whole process of search, seizure & arrest was made in between 22.25 hrs to 22.55 hrs on 16.07.21.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I therefore pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested accused namely Dulal Roy (58 yrs) S/O late Bhogchan Roy of IOC Gate, Sahid Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:

Memo of arrest,

Original Scizure list with scized articles.

Received (n 16/07/21 at 23:25 pm vide NJF AT BOEN 831 about 16:00.21 and storted

MIS PS COME NO 782/21 alt. 16.0.21 613 4(A(C) of Beneal Excise Detandendoni

E ASI neadhwarthan Karmukar Lovich

eewebyation.

just wednes distance office

That Roj.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Goutam Mallik)

NJP PS, SPC

officer with date, designation

SI GERMAN MAISK

Comp A- TUC gate